# CH \$115.00.00 7325421

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI118467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Recorded at Reel 6815, Frame 0878	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Macquarie Capital Funding LLC		03/20/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Diversified Project Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	27 Richmond Road	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03051	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Company Name:	STV Group, Incorporated	
Street Address:	205 West Welsh Drive	
City:	Douglassville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19518	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	
Company Name:	STV Incorporated	
Street Address:	225 Park Avenue South	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1215246	
Registration Number:	2768981	
Registration Number:	4201249	DPM
Registration Number:	4204866	DIVERSIFIED PROJECT MANAGEMENT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900843144 REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0220

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (213)620-7848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1:555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1134682-0082-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	Justine Lu
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=STV - IP Termination Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=STV - IP Termination Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=STV - IP Termination Release [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0221

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("Release") is made as of March 20, 2024, by MACQUARIE CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Collateral Agent") in favor of DIVERSIFIED PROJECT MANAGEMENT, INC., a New Hampshire corporation with an address at 27 Richmond Road, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051, STV GROUP, INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation with an address at 205 West Welsh Drive, Douglassville, Pennsylvania 19518 and STV INCORPORATED, a New York corporation with an address at 225 Park Avenue South, New York, NY 10003 (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain intellectual property security agreement dated December 13, 2019 (the "IP Security Agreement") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was executed for filing with the United States Copyright Office and United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which was recorded on December 13, 2019 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6815, Frame 0878.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in all of each such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks and Copyrights listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "IP Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such IP Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the IP Collateral of each of the Grantors, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors (any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0222 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

MACQUARIE CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Ayesha Farooqi

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Jeff Abt

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0223

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

1	Serial #: <u>73254210</u> Mark: Design Only	Filing Dt: 03/17/1980	Reg #: <u>1215246</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/02/1982
2	Serial #: <u>76438782</u> Mark: Design Only	Filing Dt: 08/06/2002	Reg #: <u>2768981</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/30/2003
3	Serial #: <u>85459380</u> Mark: DPM	Filing Dt: 10/28/2011	Reg #: <u>4201249</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/04/2012
4	Serial #: <u>85459399</u> Mark: DIVERSIFIE	Filing Dt: 10/28/2011 D PROJECT MANAGEM	Reg #: <u>4204866</u> ENT	Reg. Dt: 09/11/2012

# **COPYRIGHTS**

RECORDED: 03/25/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0224